## PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION SCO NO. 220-221, SECTOR 34-A, CHANDIGARH

#### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

#### **INVITING COMMENTS/OBJECTIONS**

### in respect of

# Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Electricity Supply Code & Related Matters) Regulations, 2014

- Punjab State Electricity Regulatory Commission proposes to amend PSERC (Electricity Supply Code & Related Matters) Regulations, 2007
- A Background Paper along with draft of PSERC (Electricity Supply Code & Related Matters) Regulations, 2014 (Supply Code 2014) has been prepared and is available on the website of the Commission <u>www.pserc.nic.in</u> and can be downloaded therefrom.
- 3. Comments/Objections are invited from the general public, stake holders and other organizations in respect of the proposed Supply Code, 2014.
- Comments/Objections may be sent to the undersigned at the address mentioned above so as to reach the Commission on or before 26<sup>th</sup> September, 2014.
- 5. Public hearing shall be held on 01.10.2014 at 11.30 AM in the office of the Commission.

Secretary

<u>Click here for Background Paper</u> Click here for Draft Supply Code-2014